SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 165 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 11, after "<u>Any</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>provision in a</u> <u>contract or agreement which restrains a primary care physician from</u>"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>Any</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>subsequent</u>

6 contract or agreement between the employer and primary care physician executed
 7 after the initial"

8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

9 On page 1, line 15, after "agreement" insert "provided for in Paragraph (1) of this
 10 Subsection"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, line 16, delete "physician shall" and insert "primary care physician may"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>employer in</u>" insert "<u>no more than</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 4 and insert "**primary care physician's principal practice**

17 <u>is located and no more than two contiguous parishes in which the employer carries on</u>

18 a like business. The parishes shall be specified in the contract or agreement. The

- 19 prohibition established in this Paragraph shall not exceed a period of more than two
- 20 years from termination of employment.
- 21 (3) For purposes of this Subsection, "primary care physician" means a
 22 physician who"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 24 On page 2, line 5, after "practices" insert "general"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>general</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 2, line 7, delete "Subsection C" insert "Subsections C, J, K, or L"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 2, line 11, change "entered into" to "executed"